

Solicitation Information

Agency: Franklin County Engineer's Office
Number: 2023-06
Description: Upgrading various sections of Franklin County Township roadways, detailed within; with asphalt resurfacing and aggregate berm material.

Engineer's Estimate \$4,040,172.35

Deadline: 2023-05-11 14:00:00 UTC

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Shelly & Sands, Inc.	1450 N Bailey Rd, North Jackson, OH 44451-9697	(330) 253-3612
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	6235 Westerville Rd, Westerville, OH 43081-4041	(614) 228-1029
Strawser Paving Company	1595 Frank Rd, Columbus, OH 43223-3737	(614) 276-5273

			Strawser Paving C
Item	Quantity	Price	
BID ITEMS			
100 - ROADWAY - 201E11000 - Clearing And Grubbing - LS	1.000		\$500.000
110 - ROADWAY - 202E32500 - Curb And Gutter Removed - FT	1,134.000		\$11.000
120 - ROADWAY - 202E30000 - Walk Removed - SQFT	200.000		\$6.250
130 - ROADWAY - 203E10000 - Excavation (Trail) - CY	244.000		\$21.000
140 - ROADWAY - 203E10000 - Excavation (Parking Lot) - CY	416.000		\$52.000
150 - ROADWAY - 209E60200 - Linear Grading - STA	12.000		\$260.000
160 - ROADWAY - 254_0025710 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1.5" - SQYD	85,996.000		\$2.500
170 - ROADWAY - 254_0025660 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 2" - SQYD	15,363.000		\$2.500
180 - ROADWAY - 254E90100 - Pavement Planing, 4' Edge Mill - SQYD	25,215.000		\$2.500
190 - ROADWAY - 304E20000 - 304 Aggregate Base - CY	397.000		\$80.000
200 - ROADWAY - 411E10000 - Stabilized Crushed Aggregate - CY	70.000		\$150.000
210 - ROADWAY - 608E10000 - 4" Concrete Walk - SQFT	96.000		\$17.750
220 - ROADWAY - 608E52000 - Curb Ramp - SQFT	174.000		\$17.750
230 - ROADWAY - 609E12000 - Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 2 - FT	1,134.000		\$35.000
240 - ROADWAY - 653E10000 - Topsoil Furnished And Placed - CY	204.000		\$80.000
250 - ROADWAY - 659E10000 - Seeding And Mulching - SQYD	1,702.000		\$1.800
260 - PAVEMENT - 253E02001 - Pavement Repair, As Per Plan - CY	1,144.000		\$415.000
270 - PAVEMENT - 301E46003 - 301 Asphalt Concrete Base - TN	87.000		\$109.000
280 - PAVEMENT - SPC11111 - Bituminous Cold Mix - SQYD	7,911.000		\$21.000
290 - PAVEMENT - 407E20000 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	4,833.000		\$2.350
300 - PAVEMENT - 423E98100 - Crack Sealing, Type IV - SQYD	88,232.000		\$0.860
310 - PAVEMENT - 441E50000 - Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22 - TON	753.000		\$120.000
320 - PAVEMENT - 441E50200 - Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1,(448) - TON	959.000		\$120.000
330 - PAVEMENT - 441E50000 - Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22/1505 - TON	13,424.000		\$120.000
340 - PAVEMENT - CC1510 - Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer - SQYD	91,285.000		\$3.740
350 - PAVEMENT - SPECIAL-139 - Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent - SQYD	9,011.000		\$1.270
360 - TRAFFIC - 614E18020 - Flagger - HR	2,000.000		\$90.000
370 - TRAFFIC - 614E11200 - Law Enforcement Officer - HR	300.000		\$63.000
380 - TRAFFIC - 614E11000 - Maintaining Traffic - LS	1.000		\$51,000.000
390 - TRAFFIC - 642E01190 - Parking Lot Marking - FT	745.000		\$1.100
400 - TRAFFIC - 644E00301 - Center Line, Double Yellow, 6" - MILE	0.928		\$10,900.000
410 - TRAFFIC - 644E00600-12 - Crosswalk Line, White, 12" - FT	300.000		\$3.950
420 - TRAFFIC - 644E00104 - Edge Line, White, 6" - MILE	1.330		\$5,995.000
430 - TRAFFIC - 644E01300 - Left Arrow - EA	4.000		\$120.000
440 - TRAFFIC - 644E00500 - Stop Line, White, 24" - FT	900.000		\$7.700
450 - MISCELLANEOUS - 103E99005 - Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond - LS	1.000		\$30,000.000
460 - MISCELLANEOUS - SPEC-9001100 - Contingency - EA	75,000.000		\$1.000
BID PROPOSAL SHEETS			
CONSIDERATION FOR MATERIALS (Tangible personal property incorporated into a structure of improvement on and becoming a part of real property in the performing such construction contract):	1.00		\$1,910,000.00
CONSIDERATION FOR OTHER OBLIGATIONS (For other obligations of such construction contract):	1.00		\$1,845,845.09
39 Items	Totals		
	Agency Estimate		

Company	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		
Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	
\$500.000		\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
\$12,474.000		\$22.500	\$25,515.000	\$16.000	\$18,144.000
\$1,250.000		\$4.750	\$950.000	\$3.750	\$750.000
\$5,124.000		\$32.000	\$7,808.000	\$60.000	\$14,640.000
\$21,632.000		\$40.000	\$16,640.000	\$53.000	\$22,048.000
\$3,120.000		\$200.000	\$2,400.000	\$900.000	\$10,800.000
\$214,990.000		\$3.500	\$300,986.000	\$4.250	\$365,483.000
\$38,407.500		\$2.850	\$43,784.550	\$3.650	\$56,074.950
\$63,037.500		\$4.580	\$115,484.700	\$2.600	\$65,559.000
\$31,760.000		\$100.000	\$39,700.000	\$95.000	\$37,715.000
\$10,500.000		\$350.000	\$24,500.000	\$185.000	\$12,950.000
\$1,704.000		\$12.750	\$1,224.000	\$26.000	\$2,496.000
\$3,088.500		\$16.500	\$2,871.000	\$25.000	\$4,350.000
\$39,690.000		\$37.000	\$41,958.000	\$50.000	\$56,700.000
\$16,320.000		\$50.000	\$10,200.000	\$75.000	\$15,300.000
\$3,063.600		\$4.000	\$6,808.000	\$4.250	\$7,233.500
\$474,760.000		\$415.000	\$474,760.000	\$595.000	\$680,680.000
\$9,483.000		\$205.000	\$17,835.000	\$110.000	\$9,570.000
\$166,131.000		\$21.000	\$166,131.000	\$22.000	\$174,042.000
\$11,357.550		\$2.650	\$12,807.450	\$3.250	\$15,707.250
\$75,879.520		\$0.860	\$75,879.520	\$1.000	\$88,232.000
\$90,360.000		\$128.000	\$96,384.000	\$180.000	\$135,540.000
\$115,080.000		\$131.000	\$125,629.000	\$165.000	\$158,235.000
\$1,610,880.000		\$106.000	\$1,422,944.000	\$83.000	\$1,114,192.000
\$341,405.900		\$3.740	\$341,405.900	\$4.000	\$365,140.000
\$11,443.970		\$1.270	\$11,443.970	\$1.350	\$12,164.850
\$180,000.000		\$80.000	\$160,000.000	\$83.500	\$167,000.000
\$18,900.000		\$70.000	\$21,000.000	\$90.000	\$27,000.000
\$51,000.000		\$89,975.000	\$89,975.000	\$75,002.000	\$75,002.000
\$819.500		\$1.100	\$819.500	\$1.200	\$894.000
\$10,115.200		\$10,923.490	\$10,136.999	\$11,700.000	\$10,857.600
\$1,185.000		\$3.950	\$1,185.000	\$4.250	\$1,275.000
\$7,973.350		\$5,995.000	\$7,973.350	\$6,400.000	\$8,512.000
\$480.000		\$120.000	\$480.000	\$130.000	\$520.000
\$6,930.000		\$7.700	\$6,930.000	\$8.250	\$7,425.000
\$30,000.000		\$15,500.000	\$15,500.000	\$13,900.000	\$13,900.000
\$75,000.000		\$1.000	\$75,000.000	\$1.000	\$75,000.000
\$1,910,000.00		\$2,259,247.70	\$2,259,247.70	\$1,005,000.00	\$1,005,000.00
\$1,845,845.09		\$1,517,801.24	\$1,517,801.24	\$2,831,132.15	\$2,831,132.15
\$3,755,845.090			\$3,777,048.939		\$3,836,132.150
\$75,000.000			\$75,000.000		\$75,000.000